## PINE VALLEY & CHILD SUPPORT

\*\*REVISED agenda (added items #4, & #11), and corrected heading.

The Richland County Pine Valley & Child Support Standing Committee will convene at 6pm, Monday, June 20, 2022, in the **community room of Pine Valley Community Village, 25951 Circle View Lane, Richland Center, WI 53581** 

- 1) Call meeting to order
- 2) Approve the agenda and verify the posting
- 3) Approve the minutes of the May 16, 2022, Pine Valley & Child Support committee meeting
- 4) Consideration to approve all actions taken during May 16, 2022, Pine Valley & Child Support Standing Committee meeting that were 'moved' or 'seconded' by supervisor Rynes
- 5) **CS** Approval of monthly bills
  - a. Purchased new shredder that was IRS compliant
- 6) **CS** Performance report for May
- 7) **CS** Triennial Review
- 8) **CS** Monthly Budget Flow
- 9) **CS** Requested Increases to Budget
- 10) PV 2021 Financial Audit review by Marissa Bahr, Johnson Block & Co., Inc.
- 11) PV Consideration of revisions to the proposed Solar Project cost & funding
- 12) **PV** Accounts Receivable Trend report
- 13) **PV** Consideration of Vouchers
- 14) **PV** Census recap, Financial report (balance sheet, statement of operations, cash flow)
- 15) **PV** Administrator's report
- 16) Adjournment